98201818

ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSUILE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988

300

. DEPT-01 RECORDING

\$35.00

- . Teoude TRAN 1654 03/13/98 11:06:00
- \$6126 \$ RC #-98-201218
- COOK COUNTY RECORDER

Seller	Patrone (e.dy-Mix Corp.	getek - manang salandak panggalagkan a sing apa wapa dahiri ke dalambe sin since di malapilak kananan	4
	Prairie Material Sales, Inc.		
Docur	nent No.		
I. PR	OPERTY IDENTIFICATION Address of property: 5300 W inke Street, Street	TILA OL ALUANO	Township
	Permanent Real Estate Index No.: 15-05-300-015		
B.	Legal Description:  Section 5 Township 19	North Range 12	
	Enter or attach current legal description in this area:	0,	
	Legal Description Attached	The contract of the contract o	
Pre	pared by: Steven K. Norgaard, P.C. name  493 Dunne Street, Glen Ellyn, address LIABILITY	Return to Les narel name 11 60137 Prescrit Mand 15 Con Color	Storcker Levislales En Dr. 2982 Flo
rende	nsferors and transferees of real property are advised the them liable for any environmental clean-up costs whe immental problems associated with the property.	at their ownership or other control of such of	reporty may presume of
C.	Property Characteristics:		
	Lot Size Approx. 125' x 400' (1rragul Check all type of improvement and uses that pertain to	o the property:	<b>)-</b>
	Apartment building (& units or less)	X Industrial building	ζ
	Commercial apartment (over 6 units)	Farm, with buildings	<b></b>
	Store, office, commercial building	Other, specify	33-CTI

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

п.	NATURE OF TRANSFERUNOFFICIAL COPY	YES NO	
	A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance?	<u>X</u>	
•	(2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an Illinois land trust?	X	
	(3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?	<u> </u>	
	(4) A mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest?	<u> </u>	
	B. (1) Identify Transferor:		
п.	Patrone Roady-Mix Corp., 5300 W. Lake Street, Melrose Park, Illin Name and Current Address o Transferor	018 60160	
	Name and Address of Truster if this is a trunsfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.	Trusi No.	
	(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowle information contained in this form:	dge of the	
	Virginia a Patrone, President, 341 Kresswood Dr., West Chicago, Name, Position (160/19), and address	Illinois 60185 Telephone No.	
	C. Identify Transferce: Prairie Material Sales, Inc., 7601 W. 79th St. Bridge Name and Zurrent Address of Transferce	view. Illinois 6	0455

#### III. NOTIFICATION

Under the Illinois Environmental Presection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other prevision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance:

(1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance:

(2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, sterage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance:

(3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of haz irdous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and

(4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a negotious substance."

2. Section 4(a) of the Act states

'The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice that include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(1) of the Act sta es:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act s ates:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

Regulatory Information Durin  1Has the transferor ever  ing, transportation, treatment Protection Act? This question approximate amount, concent	ng Current Owners r conclucted operation, storage or handle shal not be application and manner other than paint to ons on the property	hip ions on the prop ing of "hazardo suble for consun as they are sold mixing or tintir ,	erty which involved the generally us substances", as defined by the general to consumers, provided that such as of consumer sized containers.	he Illinois En retailer in the h retailer does	vironmental same form, not engage
2. Has the transferor ever petroleum, other than that whi	Yes	ons on the prop	erty which involved the processi e transferor's vehicle usage?	ing, storage or	handling of
	Yes	No X			
3. Has the transferor evisionage, treatment or disposal Recovery Act and the Illinois	er conducted ope tof "hazardous of	rations on the r special wastes otection Act?	property which involved the g	generation, tra esource Conse	nsportation, rvation and
4. Am there any of the in			or closed) at the property whic	h are or were	used by the
transferor to manage waste, ru	Pire ous wastes. h	azardous substa	nces or netroleum?	II MIC OF WORK	00.0 0) 0.0
	YES	NO		YES	NO
Landfill		X	Injection Wells		<u></u> X
Surface Impoundment		<u> </u>	Wastewater Treatment Units	***************************************	
Land Treatment		<del></del>	Septic Tanks	X	
Waste Pile			Transfer Stations		<del></del>
Incinerator		<u> </u>	Waste Recycling Operations	<del></del>	<del></del>
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	·		Waste Treatment Detoxification	1	<del></del>
Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area		Y	Other Land Disposal Area		
Condition 2 totage Area		سنسب			
beneficial interest, attach a site mental Protection Agency alor	e pli n which identi ng with this disclos	fies the location sure document.	nafer is other than a mortgage of each unit, such site plan to the	collateral ussine filed with th	gnment of the Environ-
5. Has the transferor ever a. Permits for discharge	is o: wastewater to	waters of the S		YES	NO X
b. Permits for emissions					
c. Permits for any waste	z storage, waste tre	saiment or wilst	disposal operation.		
6. Has the transferor had a owned treatment works	ny wastowater ats	cuarges (omer o	um samage) to a linguisty		v
7. Has the transferor taken		ing actions talat	ive to this property?		·····
			to the Illinois Chemical		
Safety Act.				<b></b>	X
	and Hazardous Chi	emical Inventor	y Form pursuant to the	7/50	
federal Emergency Pl	lanning and Comm	nunity Right-to-	Know Act of 1986.	-	X
c. Filed a Toxic Chemic	al Release Form p	ursuant to the fe	deral Emergency Planning	C	
and Community Righ					
		operty or the pro	operty been the subject of any c	of the following	g State or
federal governmental ac					
		uspected or alle	ged contamination on or		X
emanating from the p b. Filing an environmen		ea with a anum	or the Pollution Control Board		
for which a final orde			of the rollation Control Doald		X
			whether or not the final order	<del></del>	
or decrue is still in eff			With the time time times of me!	_N/A	

O Environmental Rainsses	During runsfer pr's Dwner			
g. Has any situation occi	urned at this site which result	led in a reportable "release" on any	YES	NO
hazardous substances	or pe soleum as required und	der State or Federal laws'		X
b. Have any hazardous s	uhsta ices or petroleum, whi	ch were released, come into direct		
contact with the groun	nd at this site?			X
c. If the answers to ques	tions (a) and (b) are Yes, hav	ve any of the following actions or		
events been associated	d with a release on the prope	av?		
Use of a cleanup con	itractor to remove or treat m	aterials including soils, pavement or c	ther surficial	materials
Assignment of in-ho	use maintenance staff to ren	nove or treat materials including soils	pavement or	other
surficial materials		ing it is a little in the interest of paris	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	•••••
Designation, by the I	EPA or the IESDA, of the re	elease as "significant" under the Illino	ois Chemical S	afety Act
Sampling and analys	is or ions long-term monitoring of grou	undunter at an ease the vite		
Impaired usage of an Coping with fumes for	n on-site or nearby water well rom : ubsurface storm drains	Il because of offensive characteristics for inside busements, etc.		
		long the base of slopes or at other low	points on or	
immediately adjacen	it to the site		Vec	NO
10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		and the state of the state of the state of	YES	ŅΟ
	operating under a variance p	granted by the Illinois Pollution		
Control Board?		C	<b>.</b> n	
11. Is there any explanation	s decied for ciarification of	any of the above answers or response	5 ·	
4-4-1-114				
		٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠٠		
	-			
1. Provide the following in or otherwise contracted with	for the management of the s	s owner or any entity or person the tr	unsferor lease	d the site to
Name:				
Time of husiness!		4D.		
				*****
or property usuge			<del></del>	<del></del>
	**************************************			<del></del>
2. If the transferor has been	uladia indiana whathar the	s following existed under prior owner	shine leaseho	lds pranted
by the transferor, other contract			ampa, remeno	ion Brainea
by the transferor, other contract	YES NO	ine facilities of feat property.	YES	NO
l nadGil	123	Injection Wells	163	
Landfill Surface Impoundment		Wastewater Treatment Units		
Surface Impoundment		Septic Tanks		
Land Treatment	remoded begands times - constraptoron experien	Transfer Stations		
Waste Pile	4 cas a conductor 1 consideratives.			
Incinerator	Course amit from the same figures and the	Waste Recycling Operations Waste Transport Detections		
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	**************************************	Waste Treatment Detoxification	-	·
Storage Tank (Underground)		Other Lund Disposal Area	<del></del>	
Container Storage Area				

V. CERTIFICATION

A. Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate.

Patrone Ready-Mix Corp. By:

signature Virginia B. Patrone, President type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (or on behalf of Transferee)

B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on

March 19 98 Prairie Material Sales, Inc.

signature

type or print name

TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (or on behalf of Transferee)

The state of the s C. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on

(Ch. 30, par. 906)

# 98201515

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### EXHIBIT "A"

(Legal Description)

Commonly Known as:

5300 West Lake Street Melrose Park, Illinois

P.I.N.: 15-05-300-015-

PARCEL 1

THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1.4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1.4 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4; THENCE EAST\_ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 956,62 FEET: THENCE SOUTH PERPENDICULAR TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 43.4 FEST FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE 43.4 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH VEST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 367.39 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF CAE SOUTHWEST 1/4; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 279.32 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION OF SAID LINE WITH A LINE 100 FEET NORTHWESTERLY OF, MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, TO AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER LINE OF ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION TRACK NUMBER 1267 OF THE CHICAGO AND NORTHWESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY AND THE TANGENT THEREOF EXTENDED SOUTHWESTERLY, SAID PARALLEL LINE FORMING AN ANGLE OF 107 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 56 SECONDS FROM NORTH TO WEST TO SOUTHWEST WITH THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4; THENCE SOUTHWEST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE & DISTANCE OF 223 45 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A LINE, IF EXTENDED, WHICH WOULD PASS THROUGH THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4, A DISTANCE OF 204.56 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH ALONG A LINE DRAWN PERPENDICULAR TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4, A DISTANCE OF 272.07 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION OF SAID LINE WITH A LINE 43.4 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4: THENCE EAST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 50 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

(EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAT PART THEREOF DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4; THENCE EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 956.62 FEET; THENCE PERPENDICULAR TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 43.4 FEET FOR A POINT OF BEGINNING: THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE 43.4 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4, A DISTANCE OF 50 FEET: THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE PERPENDICULAR TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 150 FEET, THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE 193.4 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4, A DISTANCE OF 417.39 FEET, MORE OR LESS, 1/2 THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST @ A DISTANCE OF 150 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A LINE 43.4 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 142 THENCE WEST ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 367.39 Coot County Clart's Office FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

38201818

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office